

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).17/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in CRLM No. 22766/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.

Respondent No.2 -In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

On the oral prayer of learned counsel for the petitione
r, the State of

d to learned

Jharkhand is impleaded as party. A copy of the brief be supplied

standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

Call the matter after four weeks.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master