

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).17/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in CRLM No. 22766/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Thakur,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

State of Bihar

For State of

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Respondent No.2 In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay A

ggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1999 (3) SCC 284
2. 2004 (2) SCC 349
3. 2001 (6) SCC 704
4. 2004 (8) SCC 40

5. The Bihar Police Manual, 1928