

| ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.9160/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).12 OF 2006

RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 03.01.2006 and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashoka Kumar Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah,Adv.

Respondent No.2
In-Person

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The criminal miscellaneous petition is rejected in terms
of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.9160 OF 2008

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2006

Rakesh Kumar Mishra

...Appellant

Versus

State of Bihar and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.9160 of 2008 is

thoroughly mis-conceived and is rejected.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
July 18, 2008.